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LAND AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR POULTRY 

WASTES AND LITTER WORKSHEET

Conservation District:
     
Field Office:
     

Cooperator:
     
Location:
     

Identification No.:
     
Field No.:
     

A.  Number of birds:      
B.  No. of Flocks per year:      
Houses
Dimensions
Clean out depth, in
Volume of Equipment, ft3
# of Trips to Remove Litter
Volume of 

litter,1/ 2/ 

ft3

House #
# of Houses
Length (L), ft
Width (W), ft





     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

                                                                                                                         Total Volume (Vh)
     

1/  If volume and # of trips of clean out equipment to clean the houses are not known, use

   Number of houses x Dimensions ( L x W ) x Clean out Depth  = Volume of litter, ft3
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2/  If dimensions and clean out depth of poultry houses are known, use

   Number of houses x Volume of Equipment x # of Trips  = Volume of litter, ft3

C. Lbs. litter produced/yr =( B x Vh x Density3/) 

         x       x       =       lbs 

3/ If no actual data is available, use 25 lbs/ft3 for litter density

D. Tons of litter/yr  (C/2000) =        tons/yr

E. Tons of litter for composting dead poultry:

E1.  Poultry:  A  x  B  x  (mortality rate as a decimal)4/  x  (Avg. Weight) / 2000

4/
Use actual data or refer to Table 10-7 in AWMFH, Part 651


=       x       x       x       / 2000 =       tons/yr

E2.  Litter:  E1 x Ratio of litter weight needed for compost mix5/

5/
Use local data or 1.5 (from Table-10-8 in AWHFH, Part 651)

 =       x       =        tons of litter/yr

F. Tons fed to livestock: % of litter fed to livestock (as decimal) x D =       x       =       tons/yr

G. Tons of litter to spread:  (D  -  E2  -  F)  =        tons/yr

H. Compost:  E1 + E2  =        +        =        tons/yr

I. Available nutrient in dead bird compost =  H  x  lbs of nutrient/ton 

N      = (     )  x  (      lbs N/ton)6/
=       lbs N/yr

P2O5:= (     )  x  (      lbs P2O5/ton)6/
=       lbs P2O5/yr

K2O  = (     )  x  (      lbs K20/ton)6/
=       lbs K20/yr

6/If no specific data available use 40 lbs N/ton, 46 P2O5/ton, 30.3 K2O/ton

J. Land application of dead bird compost:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7) 
(8)

Field

No.
Limiting

Nutrient


Cropping System
Land

Area

(ac)
Applied

Per yr.

(tons/ac/yr)
Tons

Per Fld

(4x5)
Applied (lbs/ac-yr)

(6/X5)
Tons

Left

H: _____ tons







N
P2O5
K20


     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

TOTAL ACRES
     



K. Percent of litter hauled off-site:       (in decimal)

L. Tons of litter to be applied on land:  [G – (K X G)]

= [       - (       X       )] =       tons/year

M. Available nutrients in litter after storage & application losses: L x lbs nutrient/ton 

N:      (     ) x (      lbs N/ton)7/

 =       lbs N/yr

P2O5: (     ) x (      lbs P2O5/ton)7/ 
 =       lbs P2O5/yr

K2O:  (     ) x (      lbs K20/ton)7/ 
 =       lbs K20/yr

7/If no actual data available, use 43 lbs N/ton, 55 lbs P2O5/ton, and 46 lbs K2O/ton

N. Land Application of litter  (Base on limiting nutrient maximum rate):

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7) 
(8)

Field

No.
Limiting

Nutrient


Cropping System
Land

Area

(ac)
Applied

Per yr.

(tons/ac/yr)
Tons

Per Fld

(4x5)
Applied (lbs/ac-yr)

(7/X5)
Tons

Left

L: _____ tons







N
P2O5
K20


     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

TOTAL ACRES
     



(If more space needed, use FL-ENG-312C)
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